

Comfort ISD DRAFT Bond Ranking Scenarios

Wednesday, February 15, 2017

Survey Rank	Project	Cost	Critical (4 points)	Somewhat Important (3 points)	Somewhat Unimportant (2 points)	Unimportant (1 point)	Total	Cumulative Total	
1	Elementary - Add Security Fencing to Courtyard	\$21,000	10	0	0	0	40	\$21,000	
2	Elementary - Secure Main Entry	\$651,000	9	1	0	0	39	\$672,000	
3	Junior High - Demolish Sands Cottage	\$19,124	9	1	0	0	39	\$691,124	
4	Junior High - Security Fencing Around Campus	\$84,000	9	1	0	0	39	\$775,124	
5	Junior High - Repair Leaks at Newest Addition	\$5,600	9	1	0	0	39	\$780,724	
6	Elementary - Front Street Fencing Adjustment	\$5,250	8	2	0	0	38	\$785,974	
7	Elementary - Playground ADA Upgrades	\$35,000	8	2	0	0	38	\$820,974	
8	Junior High - Remove Handicap Ramp and Restore Front	\$140,000	8	2	0	0	38	\$960,974	
9	Junior High - Repair Leaks at EJ Between Additions	\$5,600	8	2	0	0	38	\$966,574	
10	High School - Remedy AC/Humidity Control in Health Science Room	\$14,000	6	4	1	0	38	\$980,574	
11	Junior High - Remedy Accessibility to Basement	\$70,000	6	4	0	0	36	\$1,050,574	
12	High School - Secure Entry Vestibule	\$58,800	9	0	0	0	36	\$1,109,374	Projects within \$21,000,000 bond
13	High School - Add Auditorium	\$11,396,000	5	4	2	0	36	\$12,505,374	
14	Elementary - ADA Upgrades to Cafeteria Restrooms	\$210,000	8	1	0	0	35	\$12,715,374	
15	Junior High - Remedy Moisture Intrusion in Basement	\$280,000	5	5	0	0	35	\$12,995,374	
16	Junior High - New Admin and Entry Addition (NW End by Sands Cottage)	\$399,000	7	2	0	0	34	\$13,394,374	
17	Junior High - Seal Areas from Bats	\$14,000	5	4	1	0	34	\$13,408,374	
18	Junior High - Seal Exterior Cracks	\$14,000	5	4	1	0	34	\$13,422,374	
19	High School - Increase WiFi Capabilities	\$504,000	2	8	1	0	34	\$13,926,374	
20	Elementary - Add Vinyl Faced Ceiling Tiles	\$9,940	6	2	1	1	33	\$13,936,314	
21	Junior High - Remedy Water Intrusion at West Entrance	\$14,000	3	7	0	0	33	\$13,950,314	
22	High School - Add Classroom to Building Trades	\$378,000	1	9	1	0	33	\$14,328,314	
23	Junior High - ADA Upgrades Throughout Campus	\$700,000	5	2	3	0	32	\$15,028,314	
24	High School - Add Competition Gymnasium	\$9,377,620	4	3	3	1	32	\$24,405,934	
25	High School - Ceiling and Lighting in Building Trades Storage	\$10,500	2	6	2	0	30	\$24,416,434	
26	Junior High - Restore Old Gym	\$1,260,000	2	6	1	1	29	\$25,676,434	
27	Elementary - Renovate or Increase Kitchen	\$420,000	0	7	3	0	27	\$26,096,434	
28	Junior High - New Classroom Addition	\$1,528,100	0	6	4	0	26	\$27,624,534	
29	High School - Building Trades Covered Work Area and Fencing	\$420,000	0	4	7	0	26	\$28,044,534	
30	Elementary - Replace Cooler and Freezer	\$56,000	1	4	4	1	25	\$28,100,534	
31	Junior High - New Science Classrooms Addition	\$1,856,400	0	5	5	0	25	\$29,956,934	
32	Junior High - Join All Structures	\$3,150,000	1	5	2	2	25	\$33,106,934	
33	Junior High - Renovate Technology Building	\$2,948,400	1	3	5	1	24	\$36,055,334	
34	High School - Repair Parking Lot Paving	\$63,000	0	3	6	2	23	\$36,118,334	
35	High School - Additional Softball Parking (200 Spaces)	\$980,000	0	2	7	2	22	\$37,098,334	
36	High School - Sidewalk and Covered Walkway to Ag	\$208,880	2	0	5	4	22	\$37,307,214	
37	Junior High - Cafeteria Addition	\$279,720	1	0	8	0	20	\$37,586,934	
38	Junior High - Convert Dungeon to Training Center	\$483,000	1	1	5	3	20	\$38,069,934	
39	Elementary - Covered Walkway Between Gym and Cafeteria	\$84,000	0	1	7	2	19	\$38,153,934	
40	High School - Sidewalk and Covered Walkway to Building Trades	\$353,360	1	1	3	6	19	\$38,507,294	
41	Junior High - Remove Old Locker Rooms/Storage	\$210,000	0	0	8	2	18	\$38,717,294	
42	Junior High - Convert Stage to Classroom	\$252,000	0	2	3	5	17	\$38,969,294	
43	High School - Sidewalk and Covered Walkway from FB Parking to HS	\$327,600	1	1	1	8	17	\$39,296,894	
44	Junior High - New Library Addition	\$2,713,200	0	2	2	6	16	\$42,010,094	
45	Junior High - Replace Lockers	\$58,800	0	0	4	6	14	\$42,068,894	